RECORD. **TRA**

06-24-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 101073678inal documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Caron International, Inc. Individual(s)
Caron International, Inc. [] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [x] Corporation- Delaware [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No [X] Assignment [] Merger [X] Assignment [] Change of Name [X] Other - CORRECTION TO ASSIGNMENT RECORDED 10/30/97 Execution Date: October 22, 1997 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): National Spinning Co., Inc. 183 Madison Avenue New York, New York 10016 [I] Individual(s) citizenship [I] Association [I] General Partnership [I] Limited Partnership [I] Limited Partnership [I] Corporation - New York [I] Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No (Designation number(s) or registration number(s):
Individual(s) I Association I Association I General Partnership I Limited Partnership I Limited Partnership I Limited Partnership I Individual(s) citizenship I Association I Association I General Partnership I Association I General Partnership I Limited Partnership I Corporation - New York I Other:
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
1
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark registration No.(s)
1,107,348
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Perla M. Kuhn, Esq.
Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
One Battery Park Plaza New York, New York 10004-1482 [X] Enclosed
(212) 837-6550 [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account
27/1939 15496/927 9000/0122 1107348 8. Deposit Account No.: <u>08-3264</u>
9;48 ⁺ 40.00 0P
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy true copy of the original document. Name of Person Signing Perla M. Kuhn Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231
^

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being periodited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an Express Mail envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Chystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on <u>EJ705035853US</u> (Date of Deposit).

Elaine S. Parker

Name

June 17, 1999

Date of Signature

TRADEMARK REEL: 001917 FRAME: 0395

Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0654-0011 (exp. 4/94)	, , -03-1997	ONLY	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
10-30-97			RECEIPT	
To the Honorable Cor	100563029		original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying part,	, 600	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
Caron International, Inc.		Name: National S	pinning Co., Inc.	
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-Delaware [] Other			83 Madison Avenue	
		[] Association		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No				
3. Nature of conveyance:		[] General Partne [] Limited Partne	•	
[X] Assignment	[] Merger	[X] Corporation-D	•	
[] Security Agreement	[] Change of Name	[] Other		
[] Other		If assignee is not domici	led in the United States, a domestic	
Execution Date: October 22,	1997	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [] No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)		
		Additional name(s) & ad	dress(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
4. Application number(s) or r	registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark registration No.(s)		
		Reg. No. 1,107	,348	
	Additional numbers atta	ched? [] Yes [X] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1		
Name: <u>Hughes Hubbard &</u>	Reed LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Attn: Ronald Abramson, Street Address: One Batter		[] Enclosed, Check No. 072740 [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: New York State: New	v York Zip: 10004-1482	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>08-3264</u>		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowled true copy of the original de	/ /	tormation is true and	correct and any attached copy is a	
Name of Person Signing	ocument.	1/hu	14/27/578	
Ronald Abramson	Signature		/ ン/ ケフ島 Date: October 27 1997	
Total number of pages includ	ing cover sheet, attachments,	and document: 4	oformation to:	
	cuments to be recorded with riggment, U.S. Patent and Trad	=	formation to:	
Norti	n Tower Building, 2800 Crystal		D.C. 20231	
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	demonstrate with the TLO Demonstra		=	
Division, North Tower Building, 2800 Crystal D	ox Assignment, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,	Assignment	11997 TTOM11	
on Utt. 27, 1997 (Date of Deposit)	Jone 10 /27/97			
Name Signature	Date of Signature		<u> </u>	
1	1		TRADEMARK 35	

REEL: 001917 FRAME: 0396

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT BY CORPORATION

This Assignment made this 22 day of 00T, 199£ from Caron International, Inc. a Delaware corporation, ("Assignor") to National Spinning Co., Inc., a New York Corporation, ("Assignee"), WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the U.S. trademark "PERFORMER," which as been registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark office as U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,107,348 for yarns in International Class 23, which registration issued on November 28, 1978 (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, said parties are desirous of transferring all right, title and interest in and to the Mark from Assignor to Assignee,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, all rights, title and interest in the United States and throughout the world, in and to the Mark and the registration thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Mark is used, and further including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Mark, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and benefit.

Whenever requested to do so by Assignee or its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, Assignor shall execute and deliver any and all assignments or other instruments which such requesting party shall deem necessary to more effectively complete the assignment of the Mark and to allow Assignee and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to apply for and obtain renewal registration thereof or to otherwise protect their respective interests therein.

And the Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement or assignment to conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its authorized representative on and as of the date and year first above written.

CARON INTERNATIONAL, INC.

fan Edward Kahn Name: Jan Edward Kahn

Title: President, Caron Marketing

County of New York, ss.:

KATHRYN M. APONTE Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01AP5021291
Qualified in Bronx County
Commission Expires Dec. 13, 19

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001917 FRAME: 0397** On this 22 day of Orbota 1997, before me personally appeared in data to me known, who, by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at Ocksott, Depos of that he is the President, Caron Marketing of Caron International, Inc., the corporation described in and that executed the foregoing instrument; that he knows the seal of said corporation, that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal, that it was affixed by order of the board of directors of said corporation, and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Nathry M aponte Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001917 FRAME: 0398

RECORDED: 06/17/1999